Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's corporate jurisdiction previously recorded on Reel 003933 Frame 0009. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correction of Assignee's corporate jurisdiction from California to Delaware.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ReserveAmerica Intermediate Holdings, Inc.		01/31/2008	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Active Network, Inc.	
Street Address:	10182 Telesis Court	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2669497	RESERVEAMERICA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)855-6371

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-855-1246

Email: trademark@stetinalaw.com
Correspondent Name: BENJAMIN N. DIEDERICH

Address Line 1: 75 ENTERPRISE
Address Line 2: SUITE 250

Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACNET-147T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN N. DIEDERICH
	IKADEWAKK

900152343 REEL: 004132 FRAME: 0792

2669497

00 0V# HJ

Signature:	/BND/
Date:	01/18/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=CORRECTEDsignedAssignment_147T#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004132 FRAME: 0793

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of January 31, 2008 ("Effective Date"), by and between ReserveAmerica Intermediate Holdings, Inc., an Ontario, Canada corporation, having a place of business at 401 Wheelabrator Way, Milton, Ontario, Canada L9T 4B7 ("Assignor") and The Active Network, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 10182 Telesis Court, San Diego, California 92121 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of record of the stylized mark "RESERVE AMERICA" identified by United States Trademark Registration No. 2,849,259, registered on June 1, 2004, which covers goods and services in International Classes 009, 035, 041, and 043, and the word mark "RESERVE AMERICA" identified by United States Trademark Registration No. 2,669,497, registered on December 31, 2002, which covers goods and services in International Classes 009, 038, 041, and 042 (collectively the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks in the above-identified registrations thereof, concurrent with the transfer of certain tangible assets as indicia of said goodwill.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment on the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

Printed Name: Matthew Landa

Printed Name: Matthew Landa

Title: President and CEO

Title: President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004132 FRAME: 0794

RECORDED: 01/18/2010